ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

Abacus 610 Gusryan Street Baltimore, Maryland 21224 DATE ISSUED:

July 10, 2019

CURRENT REFERENCE NO:

18-032-4-R

yland 21224

CONTRACT TITLE:

Temporary Medical Worker Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 18-032-4-R including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2019 EXPIRES: June 30, 2020 RENEWALS: 2 ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FROM June 30, 2020 through June 30,2022 COMMODITY CODE(S): 96269 LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS: AGREEMENT No. 18-032-4-R

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Michael P. Brady	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	<u>(410)633-1900</u> ext.224
EMAIL ADDRESS: mpbrady@abacuscorporation.com		
COUNTY CONTACT: Ifiok Ibanga	COUNTY TEL. NO .:	<u>(703) 228-5583</u>
<u>COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL</u> : libanga@ARLINGTONVA.US		

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 18-032-4-R AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 18-032-4-R dated August 21, 2017, ("Main Agreement") between Abacus ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor amend number 2. Contract Term called for under the Main Agreement as follows:

The contract term is hereby renewed for the period beginning July 1,2019 and ending June 30,2020.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

ABACUS

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Lucas Alexander

NAME: Lucas Alexander TITLE: Procurement Officer

DATE: 07/10/2019

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	lin	
NAME AND TITLE:	Michael P Coo	Brody
DATE:	6/26/2019	